THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ADELAIDE METCALFE

BY-LAW No. 47 of 2024

Being a By-Law to confirm the proceedings of the Council of the Township of Adelaide Metcalfe at the August 28th, 2024 Meeting of Council

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient that the proceedings of the Council of the Township of Adelaide Metcalfe at the August 28th, 2024 session be confirmed and adopted by By-Law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Adelaide Metcalfe

ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the action of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Adelaide Metcalfe in respect of all recommendations in reports, all motions and resolutions and all other action passed and taken by the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Adelaide Metcalfe, documents, transactions entered into during the August 28, 2024, session of Council, are hereby adopted and confirmed, as if the same were expressly included in this By-Law.
- 2. That the Mayor and proper officials of the Corporation of the Township of Adelaide Metcalfe are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the action of the Council of the Township of Adelaide Metcalfe during the said August 28, 2024, session referred to in Section 1 of this By-law.
- 3. That the Mayor and proper officials are hereby authorized and directed to execute all documents necessary to the action taken by this Council as described in Section 1 of this By-Law.

Read a first, second and third time

IN OPEN COUNCIL

This 28th day of August, 2024.

Sue Clarke, Mayor

Michael Barnier, Clerk